
Concordia Chicago (6-11,5-5 NACC) -vs- Aurora (14-3,9-1 NACC)
01/21/26 at Thornton Gymnasium, Aurora, IL

 
 

 
 
Concordia Chicago 79

Aurora 101

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 117
Site: Thornton Gymnasium, Aurora, IL
Referees: John  Shelton, Michael Snodgrass, Dave Cronin Sr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia Chicago 30 49 79
Aurora 54 47 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Williams,Darrian * 25 10-17 3-4 3-4 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 26
30 Brown,Aaron * 29 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-10 11 3 2 2 0 0 7
22 Willard,AJ * 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 4
32 Johnson,Ryker * 21 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 4
04 Yangoua,Honore * 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 2
33 Pryor,Kenton 21 5-11 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 3 11
05 Robinson,Jacob 14 3-7 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 7
01 Privatt,Carter 7 0-2 0-2 6-6 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 6
34 Guthrie,Matthew 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Hill,Sebastian 11 0-3 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
10 Knoll,Carson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 Bade,Luca 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Louloudis,Andreas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
02 Zimmer,Tommy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Hillmann,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 3-13 16-22 8-28 36 21 15 12 1 8 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24% 0-7   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 17-36   47.22% 3-6   50.00% 12-17   70.59%
Total 30-70   42.9% 3-13   23.1% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hill,Sebastian Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Rauls,Cullen * 33 11-17 6-12 3-4 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 1 31
11 Doby,Mekhi * 30 8-17 3-5 6-8 2-3 5 1 10 2 1 2 25
03 Hillmer,Jeffery * 35 8-10 0-0 2-3 1-9 10 1 3 0 4 2 18
02 Madrigal,Juan * 30 3-10 1-5 2-3 1-4 5 1 6 2 0 0 9
22 Richardson,Devon * 31 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-12 14 4 1 3 3 0 4
13 Johnson,Zerrick 18 3-5 0-1 4-8 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 0 10
10 Tinney,Josh 3 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4
21 Thompson,Isaiah 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Gryzmala,Bryden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
30 Ross,Alex 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ross,Isaac 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-68 10-26 19-28 9-36 45 16 23 14 9 7 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-36   55.56% 8-18   44.44% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 13-19   68.42%
Total 36-68   52.9% 10-26   38.5% 19-28   67.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Doby,Mekhi Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 22



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
FOUL  by YANGOUA,HONORE 19:44

19:38 MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
REBOUND DEF by YANGOUA,HONORE --
GOOD LAYUP by YANGOUA,HONORE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:30 2-0 V 2

19:13 MISS JUMPER by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:04 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint) 18:37 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,AARON --

18:20 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint) 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
17:50 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:48
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RYKER 17:42

17:24 MISS LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by YANGOUA,HONORE 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RAULS,CULLEN
16:51 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 16:28
16:28 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
16:28 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AARON 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI

16:03 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
15:57 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DEVON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
GOOD FT by BROWN,AARON(fastbreak) 15:57 5-10 H 5
MISS FT by BROWN,AARON(fastbreak) 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
15:40 MISS JUMPER by MADRIGAL,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by YANGOUA,HONORE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint) 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
15:17 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,RYKER 14:56

14:56 STEAL  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER 14:56
SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON 14:56
SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE 14:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER 14:56

14:41 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN

14:09 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DOBY,MEKHI
-- ASSIST  by HILLMER,JEFFERY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint) 13:51 7-18 H 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,AARON --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 13:51
SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ 13:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER 13:51
SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER 13:51



SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN 13:51
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 13:51

13:23 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
MISS 3PTR by PRIVATT,CARTER 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
12:56 TURNOVER  by RAULS,CULLEN

STEAL  by PRIVATT,CARTER 12:56
MISS JUMPER by HILL,SEBASTIAN(in the paint) 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
FOUL  by PRYOR,KENTON 12:39

12:39 7-22 H 15 GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI
12:39 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
12:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
12:39 MISS FT by DOBY,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by HILL,SEBASTIAN --
12:30 SUB OUT by DOBY,MEKHI
12:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

MISS JUMPER by HILL,SEBASTIAN 12:22
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

12:00 7-25 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
-- ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint) 11:43 9-25 H 16
11:29 MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AARON(in the paint) 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
11:00 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KENTON --
TURNOVER  by PRYOR,KENTON 10:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57
SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER 10:57
SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN 10:57
SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON 10:57
SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE 10:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JACOB 10:57
SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ 10:57

10:32 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLARD,AJ 10:32
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:27 11-25 H 14

10:15 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
-- ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN

MISS LAYUP by YANGOUA,HONORE(in the paint) 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

09:44 MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY
09:25 11-31 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN

-- ASSIST  by RAULS,CULLEN
TURNOVER  by YANGOUA,HONORE 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
09:08 SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN
09:08 SUB OUT by HILLMER,JEFFERY
09:08 SUB IN by DOBY,MEKHI
09:08 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEVON

SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE 09:08
SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON 09:08
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 09:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 09:08
SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN 09:08
SUB IN by BROWN,AARON 09:08



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JACOB 09:08
SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER 09:08

09:05 11-33 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI

FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ 09:04
SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER 09:04
SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 09:04

09:04 MISS FT by RAULS,CULLEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --

08:54 FOUL  by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 08:54 12-33 H 21
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 08:54 13-33 H 20

08:34 13-35 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint) 08:17

08:17 BLOCK  by DOBY,MEKHI
-- REBOUND DEF by RAULS,CULLEN

08:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
STEAL  by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 08:12
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by RAULS,CULLEN
FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
08:00 SUB IN by HILLMER,JEFFERY

SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ 08:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JACOB 08:00

08:00 13-36 H 23 GOOD FT by RAULS,CULLEN(fastbreak)
08:00 13-37 H 24 GOOD FT by RAULS,CULLEN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JACOB 07:47 15-37 H 22
FOUL  by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
07:29 SUB IN by MADRIGAL,JUAN
07:16 15-39 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JACOB 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

06:57 MISS JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by HILL,SEBASTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 17-39 H 22
ASSIST  by HILL,SEBASTIAN --

06:31 MISS LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint) 06:24 19-39 H 20
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JACOB --

06:11 SUB OUT by DOBY,MEKHI
06:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 06:11
SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN 06:11
SUB OUT by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 06:11
SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE 06:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER 06:11
SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON 06:11

05:57 MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

05:51 19-41 H 22 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint)
05:40 FOUL  by RAULS,CULLEN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint) 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

05:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:59 SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN
04:59 SUB IN by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN

MISS JUMPER by PRYOR,KENTON 04:46



REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 04:43 21-41 H 20

04:28 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
04:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
04:28 SUB IN by DOBY,MEKHI

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JACOB(in the paint) 04:17 23-41 H 18
04:00 23-43 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN
MISS LAYUP by YANGOUA,HONORE(in the paint) 03:53

03:53 BLOCK  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

03:30 23-46 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DOBY,MEKHI
-- ASSIST  by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JACOB 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE 02:58
SUB IN by ZIMMER,TOMMY 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN
02:58 SUB IN by RAULS,CULLEN
02:46 MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMER,TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JACOB 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN
02:21 23-49 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN

-- ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint) 02:02 25-49 H 24
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JACOB --
FOUL  by PRYOR,KENTON 01:41

01:41 25-50 H 25 GOOD FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY
SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON 01:41
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMER,TOMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 01:28 27-50 H 23

01:28 FOUL  by MADRIGAL,JUAN
01:28 SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN
01:28 SUB IN by TINNEY,JOSH

GOOD FT by PRYOR,KENTON 01:28 28-50 H 22
01:09 MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HILLMER,JEFFERY
01:05 MISS 3PTR by DOBY,MEKHI

-- REBOUND OFF by TINNEY,JOSH
00:52 28-52 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY
00:32 28-54 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
GOOD JUMPER by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 00:19 30-54 H 24

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 MISS 3PTR by TINNEY,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JACOB 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aurora
20:00 SUB OUT by TINNEY,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by MADRIGAL,JUAN



SUB OUT by ZIMMER,TOMMY 20:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JACOB 20:00
SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON 20:00
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 20:00
SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 20:00
SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,AARON 20:00

19:46 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 19:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 19:46 31-54 H 23
FOUL  by YANGOUA,HONORE 19:20

19:01 TURNOVER  by DOBY,MEKHI
STEAL  by YANGOUA,HONORE 19:01
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint) 18:55 33-54 H 21

18:55 FOUL  by RAULS,CULLEN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,RYKER 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
18:36 MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint) 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN
18:23 MISS DUNK by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YANGOUA,HONORE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint) 18:09 35-54 H 19

17:56 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by YANGOUA,HONORE 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI

17:31 TURNOVER  by DOBY,MEKHI
STEAL  by JOHNSON,RYKER 17:31
GOOD LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint) 17:26 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RYKER --

17:16 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint) 17:06
17:06 BLOCK  by HILLMER,JEFFERY

REBOUND OFF by WILLARD,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint) 16:55 39-58 H 19

16:51 39-60 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by YANGOUA,HONORE 16:50
SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE 16:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER 16:50
SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 16:50
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 16:50

16:50 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by HILLMER,JEFFERY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 16:49
SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON 16:49
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 16:47

16:47 BLOCK  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

16:29 MISS LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOBY,MEKHI

16:25 MISS TIPIN by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:20 41-61 H 20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
FOUL  by PRYOR,KENTON 15:49

15:39 41-64 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DOBY,MEKHI
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,DEVON



FOUL  by BROWN,AARON 15:37
15:30 TURNOVER  by MADRIGAL,JUAN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AARON(in the paint) 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 15:02
15:01 TURNOVER  by MADRIGAL,JUAN

STEAL  by PRYOR,KENTON 15:01
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:56 43-64 H 21
ASSIST  by PRYOR,KENTON --

14:42 43-66 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADRIGAL,JUAN

GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 14:22 45-66 H 21
ASSIST  by WILLARD,AJ --

14:21 SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN
14:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ 14:21
SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN 14:21

14:09 45-69 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN
-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:03 47-69 H 22
ASSIST  by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS --

13:43 MISS JUMPER by DOBY,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 13:31 49-69 H 20

13:31 FOUL  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
GOOD FT by HILL,SEBASTIAN 13:31 50-69 H 19
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 13:14

13:14 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 13:14
SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ 13:14

13:14 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 12:58

12:58 BLOCK  by HILLMER,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

FOUL  by PRYOR,KENTON 12:44
12:44 50-71 H 21 GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI
12:44 MISS FT by DOBY,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 12:32
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KENTON --
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 12:24

12:24 BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

12:13 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
STEAL  by PRYOR,KENTON 12:13
MISS LAYUP by WILLARD,AJ(in the paint) 12:06

12:06 BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

FOUL  by BROWN,AARON 12:01
12:01 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:01 50-72 H 22 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:01
12:01 SUB OUT by DOBY,MEKHI
12:01 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN 12:01
SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON 12:01
SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON 12:01
SUB IN by KNOLL,CARSON 12:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER 12:01



SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 12:01
12:01 SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN
12:01 SUB IN by MADRIGAL,JUAN

FOUL TECH by HILL,SEBASTIAN 12:01
TURNOVER  by HILL,SEBASTIAN 12:01

12:01 MISS FT by MADRIGAL,JUAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 12:01
12:01 50-73 H 23 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(fastbreak)
12:01 50-74 H 24 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW(in the paint) 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLMER,JEFFERY

12:01 50-76 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER 12:01
SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN 12:01

11:57 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
11:57 SUB IN by RAULS,CULLEN

SUB OUT by HILL,SEBASTIAN 11:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER 11:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 10:48
SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER 10:48
MISS 3PTR by PRIVATT,CARTER 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
10:38 MISS 3PTR by RAULS,CULLEN

REBOUND DEF by PRIVATT,CARTER --
MISS LAYUP by KNOLL,CARSON(in the paint) 10:30

10:30 BLOCK  by RAULS,CULLEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:25 SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN
10:25 SUB IN by DOBY,MEKHI
10:20 FOUL  by RAULS,CULLEN

GOOD FT by PRIVATT,CARTER 10:20 51-76 H 25
GOOD FT by PRIVATT,CARTER 10:20 52-76 H 24

10:11 52-78 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILLMER,JEFFERY

GOOD LAYUP by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:58 54-78 H 24
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,RYKER --

09:42 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PRIVATT,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,AJ 09:37

09:25 MISS LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIVATT,CARTER --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RYKER(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBY,MEKHI
09:11 54-80 H 26 GOOD DUNK by HILLMER,JEFFERY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI
09:07 FOUL TECH by DOBY,MEKHI

GOOD FT by PRIVATT,CARTER 09:07 55-80 H 25
GOOD FT by PRIVATT,CARTER 09:07 56-80 H 24
SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER 09:07
SUB OUT by KNOLL,CARSON 09:07
SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ 09:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER 09:07
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 09:07
SUB IN by YANGOUA,HONORE 09:07
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JACOB 09:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 09:07
SUB IN by BROWN,AARON 09:07
SUB IN by PRYOR,KENTON 09:07
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AARON 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by DOBY,MEKHI
08:43 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK



08:43 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
08:43 SUB OUT by HILLMER,JEFFERY
08:43 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEVON

MISS LAYUP by YANGOUA,HONORE(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

08:15 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AARON 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by DOBY,MEKHI
08:06 56-82 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RAULS,CULLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI
FOUL  by BROWN,AARON 08:06

08:06 56-83 H 27 GOOD FT by RAULS,CULLEN(fastbreak)
07:56 FOUL  by RAULS,CULLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
07:56 SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN
07:56 SUB IN by MADRIGAL,JUAN

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JACOB 07:56 57-83 H 26
MISS FT by ROBINSON,JACOB 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRIGAL,JUAN
07:26 57-85 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 07:07 59-85 H 26
06:53 MISS LAYUP by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
06:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
06:49 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 06:49 62-85 H 23
ASSIST  by YANGOUA,HONORE --

06:49 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
STEAL  by PRYOR,KENTON 06:49

06:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
06:35 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
06:35 SUB IN by RAULS,CULLEN
06:35 SUB IN by HILLMER,JEFFERY
06:34 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
06:34 SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN
06:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

MISS FT by PRYOR,KENTON 06:13
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KENTON --
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KENTON --
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KENTON(in the paint) 06:03 64-85 H 21

05:44 MISS LAYUP by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

05:39 MISS 3PTR by DOBY,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by MADRIGAL,JUAN

05:31 MISS DUNK by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOBY,MEKHI

05:30 64-87 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by DOBY,MEKHI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 05:24 67-87 H 20
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JACOB --

05:15 MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 05:06 70-87 H 17
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JACOB --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JACOB 04:58

04:58 70-88 H 18 GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by YANGOUA,HONORE 04:58
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JACOB 04:58
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 04:58
SUB OUT by BROWN,AARON 04:58



SUB OUT by PRYOR,KENTON 04:58
SUB IN by PRIVATT,CARTER 04:58
SUB IN by WILLARD,AJ 04:58
SUB IN by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 04:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,RYKER 04:58
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 04:58

04:58 70-89 H 19 GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI(fastbreak)
04:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
04:58 SUB IN by RAULS,CULLEN

SUB OUT by LOULOUDIS,ANDREAS 04:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 04:53
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
04:16 70-91 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MADRIGAL,JUAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 03:59
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW --

03:53 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
GOOD FT by PRIVATT,CARTER 03:53 71-91 H 20
GOOD FT by PRIVATT,CARTER 03:53 72-91 H 19
FOUL  by WILLARD,AJ 03:47

03:47 72-92 H 20 GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI(fastbreak)
03:47 72-93 H 21 GOOD FT by DOBY,MEKHI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by PRIVATT,CARTER 03:25
03:08 72-95 H 23 GOOD DUNK by HILLMER,JEFFERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBY,MEKHI
02:54 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,DEVON

MISS FT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:54 SUB OUT by DOBY,MEKHI
02:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZERRICK

GOOD FT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 02:54 73-95 H 22
02:30 MISS 3PTR by MADRIGAL,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by PRIVATT,CARTER --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
FOUL  by JOHNSON,RYKER 02:08

02:08 73-96 H 23 GOOD FT by MADRIGAL,JUAN(fastbreak)
02:08 SUB OUT by RAULS,CULLEN
02:08 SUB OUT by HILLMER,JEFFERY
02:08 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
02:08 SUB IN by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN
02:08 SUB IN by TINNEY,JOSH
02:08 SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PRIVATT,CARTER 02:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DARRIAN 02:08
SUB OUT by WILLARD,AJ 02:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RYKER 02:08
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,MATTHEW 02:08
SUB IN by ZIMMER,TOMMY 02:08
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JACOB 02:08
SUB IN by HILL,SEBASTIAN 02:08
SUB IN by HILLMANN,SAM 02:08
SUB IN by BADE,LUCA 02:08

02:08 73-97 H 24 GOOD FT by MADRIGAL,JUAN(fastbreak)
02:08 SUB OUT by MADRIGAL,JUAN
02:08 SUB IN by ROSS,ALEX
02:00 FOUL  by TINNEY,JOSH

GOOD FT by HILL,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak) 02:00 74-97 H 23
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JACOB 02:00
SUB IN by KNOLL,CARSON 02:00
GOOD FT by HILL,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak) 02:00 75-97 H 22



01:47 75-99 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by TINNEY,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BADE,LUCA(in the paint) 01:34 77-99 H 22
ASSIST  by HILL,SEBASTIAN --

01:21 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by KNOLL,CARSON 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by TINNEY,JOSH
FOUL  by BADE,LUCA 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:11 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMER,TOMMY --

01:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZERRICK
01:11 SUB IN by ROSS,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by HILL,SEBASTIAN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN

00:59 TURNOVER  by GRYZMALA,BRYDEN
STEAL  by ZIMMER,TOMMY 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:54 79-99 H 20
ASSIST  by HILL,SEBASTIAN --

00:33 TURNOVER  by TINNEY,JOSH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20

00:06
79-
101 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TINNEY,JOSH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ZIMMER,TOMMY 00:06
00:06 STEAL  by TINNEY,JOSH


